

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2549*

House Bill No. 2935

By deleting Sections One through Four of the bill in their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following, and redesignating Sections Five and Six as Sections Three and Four:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 57-3-101(a)(1), is amended by deleting "or beer where the latter" where such language occurs and inserting in lieu thereof the word "which".

SECTION 2. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 57-3-101(a)(1), is further amended by inserting the following language after the first complete sentence of that subdivision:

"Alcoholic beverage" or "beverage" shall not include beer as defined herein but shall include any other beverage product containing alcohol which is imported by the holder of a nonresident seller permit or the holder of a permit issued under Chapter 2 of this Title or manufactured by a holder of a license issued pursuant to Sections 57-3-202 or 57-3-207 where such product contains the name, brandname, or trademark of a wine or distilled spirit product registered pursuant to 57-3-301.

016318

10000000 - 1 - *01631895*